Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) U / - 7 / OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	/ - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	67623 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Prism Circuits, Inc.		
Chethan Rao, Shaishav Desai, Alvin Wang	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 755 North Mathilda Avenue		
Execution Date(s) _{May 5, 2009} Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: CA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94085		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/430,430			
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Isabelle R. McAndrews</u> Internal Address: Mosys, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Street Address: 755 North Mathilda Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 94085			
Phone Number: 408.731.1886	Deposit Account Number 504675		
Fax Number: 408.731.1893 Email Address: imcandrews@mosys.com	Authorized User Name Isabelle McAndrews		
3. Signature: frabile WAD w	July 13, 2009		
Signature Isabelle R. McAndrews Name of Person Signing	Date 97/16/2989 DRYRNE 98888622 584675 124 8438 Total number of pages including cover specific pages imments, and alcoholing the nts:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO PRISM CIRCUITS, INC.

WHEREAS, Chethan Rao of San Jose, California; Alvin Wang of Saratoga, California; Shaishav Desai of Sunnyvale California (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, which are described in the Patent Application Number 12/430,430 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on April 27, 2009, entitled A LOW JITTER LARGE FREQUENCY TUNING LC PLL FOR MULTI-SPEED CLOCKING APPLICATIONS, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. PRISP101USA, in the patent files of Prism Circuits, Inc., a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 2560 Mission College Blvd, Suite #102, Santa Clara, California 95054.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and does sell, assign and transfer to Prism Circuits, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, non-provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Prism Circuits, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022982 FRAME: 0520

PRISP101USA / US Patent Application No. 12/430,430

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO PRISM CIRCUITS, INC.

Signed:

Date:

CHETHAN RAO

05/05/2000

Witnessed by:

Date:

5/5/0

Name:

SAMIL MTOLA

PRISP101USA / US Patent Application No. 12/430,430

Assignment of Invention To PRISM CIRCUITS, INC.

Signed: Date: 5/5/09

Witnessed by:

Date:

Name: SAMR MUTCH

PRISP101USA / US Patent Application No. 12/430,430

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO PRISM CIRCUITS, INC.

\mathbf{c} :	~		1 .	
31	gn	ıe	u.	

Date:

SADeron

Witnessed by:

05/06/09

SHAISHAV DESAI

Date:

Nama:

HAR WHICH

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022982 FRAME: 0523